PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFETY-SHORT WORKWAIR INC.	07/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M47i Inc.
Street Address:	1456 Dufferin St.
Internal Address:	Suite 1
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6H 3L2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6968573
Patent Number:	7181774
Application Number:	60692565
Application Number:	11425977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)364-7813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4168683404

Email: kholbeche@fasken.com

Correspondent Name: K.Holbeche c/o Fasken Martineau DuMoulin

333 Bay Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5H 2T6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 283606.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin E. Holbeche

501229680 REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0622

PATENT

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignments SS to M47i#page1.tif source=Patent Assignments SS to M47i#page2.tif source=Patent Assignments SS to M47i#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0623

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAFETY-SHORT WORKWAIR INC., whose full post office address is 701 York Road, Dundas, Ontario, Canada, L9H 5W9, (the "Assignor") is the owner of certain new and useful improvements relating to certain inventions (the "Inventions"), as fully set forth and described in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" hereto;

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries to M47i Inc., whose full post office address is 1456 Dufferin St., Suite 1, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6H 3L2, (the "Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to it by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, his successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the Inventions and in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" and all Letters Patent obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries;

AND be it known that the Assignor authorizes and empowers the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by the Assignee, and/or by the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, also known as the Paris Convention, as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority in relation to the Inventions without further written or oral authorization from the Assignor, and the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee any and all right it may have to claim such priority in any country;

AND the Assignor hereby consents that a copy hereof (the "Assignment") shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

Page 1 of 3

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees not to contest the validity of this Assignment or the validity of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A", any Patents or re-issue Patents to issue for the Inventions from any patent applications or continuations thereof to which this Assignment relates;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Inventions and to vest the same in the Assignee and the Assignee's successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at Dundas, Ontario this 9th day of July, 2010.

Witness/

Name: Lorolei Arsenault

Address: 573 King St. W, Hamilton, ON, L8P 1C3

SAFETY-SHORT WORKWAIR INC.

By:

Name: James Barry SILVER

Title President

I HAVE AUTHORITY TO BIND

THE CORPORATION

SCHEDULE "A"

Country	Application / Patent No.	Title
US	6,968,573	CONVERTIBLE VENTILATED TROUSERS
CA	2,427,256	VENTILATED TROUSERS
US	7,181,774	VENTILATED SAFETY OUTERWEAR
CA	2,510,827	GARMENT COMPRISING FIRE RESISTANT MESH
US	60/692,565	GARMENT COMPRISING FIRE RESISTANT MESH
US	11/425,977	SAFETY OUTERWEAR WITH FIRE RESISTANT MESH

Page 3 of 3

 ${\rm DM_TO8/278719\text{-}00001/3195238.1}$

RECORDED: 07/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024662 FRAME: 0626